

XITEM NO.8

IN COURT NO.3 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2011, I.A. No. 4/2011, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12116/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2009
in DBSA(Writ) No. 669/1999 in SBCWP No. 2171/1998 passed by the
High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and
substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 21/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
for Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Verma,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let Affidavit of proof of service in respect of legal
representatives of deceased respondent no.12 be filed within seven
days, as prayed for. Thereafter, the applications be listed for
consideration.

(Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)
Court Master

AR-cum-PS