

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.15

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12116/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2009 in DBSAW No. 669/1999 29-10-2009 in SBCWP No. 2171/1998 29-10-2009 in DBSAW No. 669/1999 29-10-2009 in SBCWP No. 2171/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92865/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6226/2010 (XV)

(IA No. 92977/2022 (Application for Substitution)

SLP(C) No. 23316/2010 (XV)

(IA No. 92891/2022 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION))

SLP(C) No. 23313/2010 (XV)

(IA No. 93002/2022 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION))

Date : 15-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

**Mr. Raju Ramchandaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Applications for substitution are allowed.
- 3 Arguments concluded.
- 4 Judgment reserved.
- 5 Written submissions, if any, shall be filed within ten days from today.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER**