

ITEM NO.1502
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.15

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12116/2010

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. J.B. PARDIWALA AND HON. MANOJ MISRA, JJ.]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6226/2010 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 23316/2010 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 23313/2010 (XV)

Date : 13-12-2024 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.

Mr. Manish Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.B. Pardiwala pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Misra.
2. Leave granted.
3. The appeals stand dismissed, in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)